

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1256 OF 2019

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corp. Thr.PETITIONER
Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,
Washim

V/S

Sandip Sitaram Ade And OthersRESPONDENT

MARATHE HRISHIKESH D. for Petitioner
A.B. DAREKAR, P.S. GIRDEKAR/R-1, AGP/R-2 and 3 for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 20th March, 2025

P.C. :

**BY CONSENT OF THE COUNSEL FOR PARTIES S.O. TWO
WEEKS.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)