

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1256 OF 2019

VIDC

..VS..

Sandip Sitaram Ade and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri H.D. Marathe, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri S. Joshi, AGP for the State.
Shri A.B. Darokar, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 08/09/2025.

Office note shows that the appellant has time and again sought time to file the private paper book. Accordingly, this Court on many occasions extended time for filing of the same. However, till date private paper book is not filed in the matter.

2. Today, again a request is made to grant four weeks' time to file paper book.

3. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, four weeks' time is granted as a last chance to file the same, failure to which, this court will impose the costs on the appellant for non-compliance of the order.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Trupti